Rev: 1.00  2/2003 1/11 © 2003, Giga Semiconductor, Inc.
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Preliminary
GS78132AB
256K x 32
8Mb Asynchronous SRAM
8, 10, 12 ns
3.3 V VDD

S Length of package between balls 20.32
T Variance of Ball Height 0.15
Bottom View
R
Top View
Side View
Rev: 1.00  2/2003 10/11 © 2003, Giga Semiconductor, Inc.
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Preliminary
GS78132AB
* Customers requiring delivery in Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number. For example:
GS78132AAB-12T
Ordering Information
Part Number* Package Access Time Temp. Range Status
GS78132AB-8 BGA 8 ns Commercial
GS78132AB-10 BGA 10 ns Commercial
GS78132AB-12 BGA 12 ns Commercial
GS78132AB-8I BGA 8 ns Industrial
GS78132AB-10I BGA 10 ns Industrial
GS78132AB-12I BGA 12 ns Industrial
GS78132AB-15I BGA 15 ns Industrial
Rev: 1.00  2/2003 11/11 © 2003, Giga Semiconductor, Inc.
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Preliminary
GS78132AB